
955 

1973/126 

THE CIVIL AVIATION CHARGES REGULATIONS 1965, 
AMENDMENT NO. 8 

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 7th day of May 1973 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Civil Aviation Act 1964, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 

1. Title-These regulations may be cited as the Civil Aviation 
Charges Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 8, and shall be read together 
with and deemed part of the Civil Aviation Charges Regulationll 
1965* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations). 

2. Airways dues payable by domestic operators-Regulation 11 of the 
principal regulations is hereby amended by omitting from the first 
proviso to subc1ause (1) (as substituted by regulation 3 (1) of the 
Civil Aviation Charges Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 7) the 
expression "1973", and substituting the expression "1974". 

9B* 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

*S.R. 1965/121 
Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1966/163 
Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1967/4 
Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1967/223 
Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1968/123 
Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1969/135 
Amendment No. 6: S.R. 1971/205 
Amendment No. 7: S.R. 1971/281 



956 Civil Aviation Charges Regulations 1965, 
Amendment No. 8 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

1973/126 

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their 
general effect. 

During the period 1 January 1972 to 31 March 1973, airways dues payable 
by domestic operators were reduced from 8 percent to 6 percent of gross operating 
revenue. 

These regulations extend the period during which the reduced rate is payable 
to 31 March 1974. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 10 May 1973. 
These regulations are administered in the Ministry of Transport 


